Following discussion, Lee introduced and motioned to adopt Resolution 23-05, Variance to amend 
Zoning Ordinance Article 3 Districts, 11-307, District (R-2) Multiple Family Residential District D.1. 
Minimum lot size shall be eight thousand (8,000) square feet with a minimum width of sixty (60’) 
feet for single family dwellings, amend to six-thousand six-hundred (6,600) square feet; Two family 
and multiple family dwelling shall have a minimum width of seventy (70’) feet; D.2.a. Front yard 
depth; not less than twenty-five (25’) feet. All property pins are required to be located, amend to 
nineteen and eight-tenths (19.8’) feet;

[...]

WHEREAS, Variance amends Zoning Ordinance Article 3 Districts, 11-307, District (R-2) 
Multiple Family Residential District D.1.Minimum lot size shall be eight thousand (8,000) square 
feet with a minimum width of sixty (60’) feet for single family dwellings, amend to six-thousand six-
hundred (6,600) square feet; Two family and multiple family dwelling shall have a minimum width 
of seventy (70’) feet; D.2.a. Front yard depth; not less than twenty-five (25’) feet.  All property pins 
are required to be located, amend to nineteen and eight-tenths (19.8’) feet;